BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: James P Sanford
M-6396
CONSENT ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and James P
Sanford hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. James P Sanford admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on February 28, 2005.

= The Department of Labor notified James P Sanford of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

o James P Sanford has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4. James P Sanford specifically agrees te future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:
The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties

pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.




THEREFORE, James P Sanford shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of
$250.00 for the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there
are no further violations of the state's licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as

adopted by the Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS
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APPROVED:
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Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham
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(5ﬂ1] 682-4547

AL
___é;}féﬁ' "*/‘-"w"c:«...-f’"«”"

James P Sanfr:nrd

10 Millbrook 3 -
B&nton AR 72015 Ed




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS

STATE OF ARKANSAS ECEIVED

IN RE: Dale Roberson BT 9 miase
J-2122 40 2005
BOAF-
ELECTRIQ?;{L- S
CONSENT ORDER Loeul NERS

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and Dale
Roberson hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

> Dale Roberson admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on February 28, 2005.

. The Department of Labor notified Dale Roberson of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Dale Roberson has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Dale Roberson specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Dale Roberson shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $250.00

for the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no







BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

RE: Gerry Billson

CONSENT ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and Gerry
Billson hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

8 Gerry Billson admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on February 28, 2005.

2. The Department of Labor notified Gerry Billson of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. Gerry Billson has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Gerry Billson specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electricz
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penal’
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Gerry Billson shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.0

the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no fi



-,

violations of the state’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the

Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell, Chhirman L
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APPROVED:
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Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Richard Replogle

CONSENT ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and Richard
Replogle hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Richard Replogle admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on August 19, 2004.

.5 The Department of Labor notified Richard Replogle of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. Richard Replogle has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4, Richard Replogle specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:
The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties

pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.







BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Ellis Goodwin
M-0630
CONSENT ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and Ellis
Goodwin hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Ellis Goodwin admits to 2 violations of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on August 19, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified Ellis Goodwin of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $325.00 for these violations.

3. Ellis Goodwin has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Ellis Goodwin specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Ellis Goodwin shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $325.00

for the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no







BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

N RE: William R Hale
M-2686
CONSENT ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and William R
Hale hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. William R Hale admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on January 24, 2005.

] The Department of Labor notified Wiliam R Hale of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. William R Hale has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, William R Hale specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penaltie
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, William R Hale shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $250.(

for the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are



further violations of the state’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted

by the Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

APPROVED:

g e

Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547
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William R Hale
1614 Shoemaker Rd
Sheridan AR 72150

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: SO S

RECEIVED

MAR 1 6 2005

BOARD OF
ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Sloan Turner

ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 17, 2005, Sloan Turner was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation occurred on March 3,
2005. Sloan Turner did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about April
5, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS

STATE OF ARKANSAS
By: M _ A‘J
Gary Ferrell, Chgirman '

Date: SN0
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: A P Coleman

ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On April 5, 2005, A P Coleman was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 ef seq. This violation occurred on February
13, 2005. A P Coleman did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
April 19, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
ITIS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell, Ch

Date: SWT-05




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Terry Massey

CONSENT ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and Terry
Massey hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Terry Massey admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on January 24, 2005,

2. The Department of Labor notified Terry Massey of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3 Terry Massey has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Terry Massey specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Terry Massey shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for

the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further




violations of the state’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the

Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

APPROVED:

L Bh

Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

e

Terry Magsey
407 Bayles
Hot Springs AR 71901

Batch # GC02242005E

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By_ﬁg&.g\w

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: 5 05




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Steve Worbington
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-3319
ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On February 22, 2005, Steve Worbington (M-3319) was assessed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $750.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation
occurred on November 9, 2004. Steve Worbington did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about March 17, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: S-M-08

Batch # TH11092004B
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Randy Rone

ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On February 22, 2005, Randy Rone was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation occurred on November
9, 2004. Randy Rone did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
March 17, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

o A\ 1)

rGary Ferrell, Chairman"“ /

Date: e




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Delano Cotton
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-0411
ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 10, 2005, Delan Cotton (M-0411) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on
February 22, 2005. Delano Cotton did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about March 17, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

o e [\ ol

Garj..r Ferrell, Ch}aln'n

Date: S \7-095

Batch # TH02222005B




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Jeffery Bogan

ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 10, 2005, Jeffery Bogan was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation occurred on February
22, 2005. Jeffery Bogan did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
March 17, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell, Chalrman

Date: S 1-05




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: James Roeder
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-1194
ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005°, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 17, 2005, James Roeder (M-1194) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on
March 3, 2005. James Roeder did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about March 28, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By

-Garyr Ferrell, Chgirma

Date:. S-1m1-2F%

Batch #
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Brad Roeder

ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 17, 2005, Brad Roeder was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation occurred on March 3,
2005. Brad Roeder did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
March 28, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: %v*—'\ ,_,»Pﬁ

Gary Ferrell, Chalrman®

Date: S -1-0%
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: James Cox
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-3414
ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 24, 2005, James Cox (M-3414) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $2,250.00 for employing 3 unlicensed individuals to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on
March 23, 2005. James Cox did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about March 24, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: " A
Gary Ferrell, Chairfnan

Date: e 4 iy 0%

Batch #




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Michael Schwartz

ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 24, 2005, Michael Schwartz was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $100.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical
work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 ef seq. This violation occurred on
March 23, 2005. Michael Schwartz did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about March 24, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT 1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

oy o N/

Gary Ferrell, Chairmal *

Date:. &£ -i7-©%




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Michael Crawford

ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 24, 2005, Michael Crawford was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work
in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 ef seq. This violation occurred on March
23, 2005. Michael Crawford did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about March 24, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

Byiﬁt.a&sl&-ﬁﬂ—
Gary Ferrell, Chatrman

Date: e




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Robert Gooden

ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 24, 2005, Robert Gooden was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 ef seq. This violation occurred on March 23,
2005. Robert Gooden did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
March 24, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: é!u[%ﬂgf]
Gary Ferrell, Chairma

Date: S-\\-0%5




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Gordon Koops
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-5353
ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 7, 2005, Gordon Koops (M-5353) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $975.00 for employing 6 unlicensed individual to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on
March 3, 2005. Gordon Koops did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about March 4, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

Gary Ferrell \Chairman *

Date: S -I1M-05%

Batch #
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Brian Keith Howell

ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 7, 2005, Brian Howell was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation occurred on March 4,
2005. Brian Howell did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
March 4, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:  (AX b, =
Gary Ferrell, CRairman

Date:. S-11-0©S




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Michael S Alferez

ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 7, 2005, Michael S Alferez was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work
in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation occurred on March 4,
2005. Michael S Alferez did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
March 4, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: ]
Gary Ferrell, Chaifman

Date: S 105




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Glenn Anderson

ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 7, 2005, Glenn Anderson was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 ef seq. This violation occurred on March 4.
2005. Glenn Anderson did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
March 4, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

o Ao (L))

Gary Ferrell, Chafrman *

Date:. S-1"M-0%5




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Avery Sanchez

ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 7, 2005, Avery Sanchez was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 ef seq. This violation occurred on March 4,
2005. Avery Sanchez did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
March 4, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell, Chdirman ~ *

Date: S-11-~05




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: John Keith

ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 7, 2005, John Keith was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation occurred on March 4,
2005. John Keith did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about March
4, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: é:ﬁa-h-'v\[\ ‘_,-L//

-Gary Ferrell, Chaian /

Date: S11-0S




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Johnathan Damth

ORDER

On this 17th day of May, 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 7, 2005, Johnathan Damth was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work
in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation occurred on March 4,
2005. Johnathan Damth did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
March 4, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

N \ W)

Gary Ferrell Chdirman

Date: S/‘!'?‘C‘g




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Don Mclntire

ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 10, 2005, Don Mcintire was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for electrical work in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 ef seq. This violation occurred on March 9,
2005. DOn Mcintire did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
March 16, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: &»—f\w

LGary Ferrell, Chdirman !

Date: S-\1-05




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Quillon Vincent
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-0154
ORDER

On this 17th day of May 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On March 10, 2005, Quillon Vincent (M-0154) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on
March 8, 2005. Quillon Vincent did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about March 16, 2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
ITIS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: R

Batch # RB03092005A




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Bradley Botteron
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-4014
ORDER

On this 15th day of March 2005, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On February 11, 2005, Bradley Botteron (M-4014) was assessed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation
occurred on 02/10/2005. Bradley Botteron did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about February 22,2005.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

B?'mﬁ W

-Gary Ferrell, Chairman :

Date: SF\H_!*D"%

Batch # RB02102005B




